# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6671090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERICA DOMBRO	04/19/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TARPTENT, INC.
Street Address:	12213 KOSWYN CT
City:	NEVADA CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95969

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16693713

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 231-932-9752

Email: nmpl@chartermi.net

Correspondent Name: NORTHERN MICHIGAN PATENT LAW, PLC

Address Line 1: 444 CASS ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE D

Address Line 4: TRAVERSE CITY, MICHIGAN 49684

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TTT-007-P-A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON J. YOUNG	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason J. Young/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TTT-007-P-A Assignment-Dombro2021#page1.tif source=TTT-007-P-A Assignment-Dombro2021#page2.tif

PATENT 506624281 REEL: 056008 FRAME: 0869

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION BY INVENTOR

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Erica Dombro of Nevada City, California, do hereby assign, sell and transfer to Tarptent, Inc., a California corporation having a registered mailing address at 12213 Koswyn Ct., Nevada City, California 95969, and to its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to: the inventions and discoveries in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/693,713 titled "HALF-PYRAMID SHELTER WITH IMPROVED STABILITY, ACCESS AND ROOM", filing date 11/25/2019 (Attorney Docket No. TTT-007-P-A, the "present application"); the present application; the priority rights thereto, including any present or future related patent applications based on or deriving priority from the foregoing inventions and discoveries or the present application such as non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or extensions thereof ("related applications"); any patents to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries by the present application or by such related applications, including reissued and re-examined patents and patents linked by terminal disclaimer ("related patents"); and, the right to make such related applications and receive such related patents (and their equivalents) for said inventions and discoveries in any country in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

I hereby also assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE all rights to revenues associated with commercialization in any form of the subject matter of this assignment. This includes the right to sue third parties for patent infringement, including damages accruing from activities occurring before and after the execution date hereof. I hereby further agree to not engage or participate in or assist others with any commercialization of the subject matter of this assignment during the pendency of the present application and of any related applications, and during the term of any related patents (or for a follow-on period of three (3) years after such application pendency if no patent issues) without the express written permission of ASSIGNEE.

I hereby agree for myself, and for my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to execute any papers (including patent applications and additional assignment documents) and to perform any acts which ASSIGNEE may reasonably need to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and transferred.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted or retained (and will not in the future grant) any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I agree to keep the subject matter of this assignment confidential until publicly disclosed or published by ASSIGNEE or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. I authorize ASSIGNEE either directly or by and through its attorneys to receive all correspondence from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office associated therewith.

<b>By:</b>	(Erica Dongbro)
	· ````````````````````````````````````
STATE OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
COUNTY OF)ss.	
On this	appeared before me when t and acknowledged that she executed the same for the use
(SEAL)	Notary Public

Notary Acknowledgement Attached

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of NOVADA

On <u>HPIEIC 19, 2021</u> before me, <u>Par McCollocki Northey</u> (insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared CRICA DOMBIZO who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 04/22/2021

(Seal) Signature

**PATENT** 

REEL: 056008 FRAME: 0871

PAT MCCOLLOCH iotary Public - California

ห้องอสล County Commission # 2275160 My Comm. Expires Jan 14, 2023